ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: WTL LTN %39/60 Alcotest Ser.#: fé) /@/\)C - 00O

County: 6(,1 rRCITN
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677?#) bate of Calibration: O T - [ 7~ X0/E

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.I.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: ShhWeE S’ -0O/<%

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrumentli\? A.L.LR. or equivalent.

Ser. #: Dby R - 29
Digital Temperatare M System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: |30 02 27

AN

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinato

Ser. #: DSy N %Q\._;lgl

Certificates of Analysis for each S8imulator Solution used in
Calibration /Linearity Tests:

RN

com?

0.04% Solution. 5 iy | S 06
0.08% Solution. [ 3 - / Q|
0.10% Solution. [ 3 T /% <2
0.16% Solution. 4 H [ 37

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

S RRKARS

3

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing, D>/ £~ €3 - oce3
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. D DA E -~ Q0Q D
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. Dbcn - COSQ

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same |[same as CU34 unit on

instrument|.
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: (& L 135

Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Chiecklist for Alcotest Instrument 12-09-20 14 Q i - ;q - 9‘@,/ g_
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Drdger |
Alcotest® 7110 MKIIl-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCUE

RACY.,

This Is to certify that tha Alcotest 7110 MKIHI-C has been tested for eccuracy and faund to be in campliance

wilh the Mationat Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidental b

raath testing devices,

The Alcotest MKIN-C is compliant as a "mobile® and "nonmoblle® EBT with 40 FR 48854, 4

The manufacturer recommends accuracy varification of this Instrument within 12 months

of the ealibration date below, or sgoner, according to your Slate Spadifications,
Certification Dater RIAL NUMBER:
Cg-—gz)«/g W -ODOLD

Drasger Safety Diagnostics, Inc,

9 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,




@

Drdger

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies thaf the specified

and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

, regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
( . (ER. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Noticck) | | )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc,

}2/ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 '
O Model; MARK [IA Serial Number;

Ceriification Date " Technician Re-Certification Duc Date

10814 A ORAS

D

(O COPLOICTPEIA
Drdger
- ALCOTEST®7110 TFMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE (OF ACCURACY

_ This Is te certify thal the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has b{en tested for acouracy
wlth instrumentation that is traceable-fo-the Natlonal Institite of Standafds and Technology (NIST).

®
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The manufacturer recofmmends accuracy verification of the Temperajure Probe :
' within 12 months of the certification-date below, or sconer, according tp your State Specification. - Ay
N For accurate tomperature readings, the.probe value on this cerlificate, noted below, m
;.@ rmust be programmed intc the Alcotest® 7410, . . ‘ @:{
N | ) | . N7/
x Serial Number Temp. Prober Cer{ificatlon date: " Next Certification due: x
A Muwn Pa-a93 10y l0-15 B
x = -Probe Value :

‘ ' D i i . 77 N
A Loy B bR & G
\k" e T A S AR -. et N s 7 ""“*’"\v"j
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;}% Calibration complies with ISO/IEC :
T 17025, ANSUNCSL. Z540-1, and 9001 _
"ttt Gaforation : ¢ Ceart. No.: 4000-5427044
Cartificytn No. 1750.01
Traceable® Cerfificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
Manuachved for and distrbuted by; VWR intemational, LLC, Radnor Cotporate Centar, Bidg 1, St 00, 100 Matsonford Rosd, Radnor, PA 18087
instrument ldentification:
Model: 81220-601 SMN: 130802271 Manufacturer; Control Com
Standards/Equipment
: i Serial Number Dus Date NIST Traceable Reference
Tenperalure Cafbration Bath TC-170 AB240 :
Thanmisior Modula AtH18 21344 1000332071
Temperaturs Proba 128 zand | 6-B4B79-50-1
Tsmpershiro Cafibration Bath TC-231 AT
Thamistor Module ATT118 21aM4 1000322071
Temparxtirs Proba 3039 2720014 £-B4EZE-1-1
Temperatue Calbration Bxth TC-218 ATz
Tharmistor Moduie A27129 110813 1000327261
Temperatirs Probs 5202 113014 15-B15PW-1S
Temperature Callbration Bath TC-273 BIG3HE
Digtal Thennometer B18815 aH24 1000341967
PRT Temperfuna Probe 2022 BH4NS B3812004
Certificate Informatian: s
Tachnician; 68 Proceduna; CAL-08 Cal Dats; 1 12 Cal Due; 10/08/15
Teat Contfitions: 240C 370%RH 1017 mBar
Callbration Data: {New Instrument) .
Uni{s) Nominsl | AsFound | InTel | Nominad Anlet | Tl Max ] TUR
*G NA. -0.00% 0000 | Y 5051 0049 | 0013 1 361
L NA 35,00 25.500 Y 41951 26051 | 0023 221
K NAs 50,003 86001 ¥ 953 50053 | 0.014 asi.
‘C NA 100,001 Bgsed | ¥ o5t | 100081 | 0018 | 2.8t
This lnshunmtwu calthrated using Instrumerttts Tracecbie to Nationat lmmm of sumdard #nd Teshnology
A Tt Uncuriainly Ratie of ot fsatl 4!1 is iaintainet urnises othecwles stxisd md [ culaisled waing t o ioty. Unomtsinty kychaden e Ipsirurnant uidar
umhmnmmmm%unwu s Meswuraaant” (GUM]. The kY r9p o0 ovpareied 1otIg 0 covaOROs facki o
o appricimude 4 B5% ] Mah—dmummmwwmm ck by P ity of he Tha cesukts contained
mmwhnmmmmmmummmhumm -'o!"m Y
Nexmiarl = Seandend's Fmixting, umw th-hTm inly; TUR=Teal Uncatairy Ru;
i AX Ll Heamboal{Rounded) - Ti M-MMMIM’TM nmmv
ﬁ%{iﬁn‘ m’ M-pr! A-ﬁféﬁm/u’mw
WMaintaining Accuracy:
irved, Lighsl Th chure

In our opinke onds caltmbed your Diglel mmmnmmumm 1o delarnies how
qurqdd,htmhmhm" orskis, shock, hd .

i

Recalibration:
For factory cellhralion snd re-catiaion tracasbie i Helonst Tnaoke of Siancards e Techwdlogy contedt Contred Campany,

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 RexRoad  Friendswood, 1'17J
Phone 284 482-1714 Fax 281 482:5443  sarvice@controld.com




Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit;
Control Solution %:

Seolution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE

00514
(0502
00503
00511
00514

WET
0.100%
131123

Last Name: GONCALVES

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln, Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

First Name: MICHELLE

07/17/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
05/28/2015
07/17/2015

CU-34

Signature: 52;( v/({/é/u ?jﬁ?{ { ? ) /14 V é’ 65/0

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......#

Pu1suantt@ law, and the "CF emical |
appomted Breath'. Test Comdmatm/[nstructi

Calibration Check on the ‘appgo
Calibration Check are recorded 4 h
1 - Control Tests; and Part 11 - T; eauty ests: 1 cer fy that {
are true. 1 am aware that if any ‘of the foregoing stat

subject to punishment.

Serial No.:

Calib, No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWC-0060

00029
00021
00021
00138

DDWE S3-0189
09/23/2015
1282

ML L
6040
07/17/2015

¢ DDUNEA 230 (Ma
[ 30{,02 271 C'/'/(%\B)

r’égoing statements made by me
ents made by me are wilfully false, 1 am




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests:

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C ~ Serial No.: ARWC-0060

Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00514 Calib. Date: 07/17/2015 Calib. No.: 00029

Certification File No.: 00515 Cert, Date: 07/17/2015 Cert. No.: 00022

Linearity File No.: 00503 Lin. Date:  01/22/2015 Lin. No.: 00021

Solution File No.: 00511 Soln. Date: 05/28/2015 Soin. No.: 00138

Sequential File No.: 00515 J File Date:  07/17/2015

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0189

Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/23/2015

Solution Control Lot: 131123 Bottle No.: 1282

Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error{s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:37D

Control 1 EC 0.099% 12:37D 34.0°C #** TEST PASSED #+*%

Control 1 IR 0.100% 12:37D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:38D

Control 2 EC 0.098% 12:39D 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED #+*

Control 2 1R 0.098% 12:39D 34.0°C #+* TEST PASSED ##*%

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:39D

Control 3 EC 0.098% 12:40D 34.0°C #**% TEST PASSED #*%% °

Control 3 IR 0.097% 12:40D 34.0°C #x¥ TEST PASSED #+*%

Ambient Air Blank __  _ 0.000%  12:41D

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

Coordinator
Last Name: GON CALVES

il pproved ‘f-métruments employing
) ;pploved 1nstrument asa

dual system of chemical Breath testing, |
Check Procedule for Alcotest 71 10

subJ ect to pumshment.



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00514 Calib, Date: 07/17/2015 Calib, No,: 00029
Certification File No.: 00515 Cert. Date: 07/17/2015 Cert. No.: 00022
Linearity File No.: 00516 Lin, Date:  07/17/2015 Lin. No.: 00022
Solution File No.: 00511 Soln. Date: 05/28/2015 Soln. No.: 00138
Sequential File No.: 00516 File Date:  07/17/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  09/13/2015 -
Solution Control Lot: 131120 Bottle No.: 1293
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0022
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  09/16/2015
Solution Control Lot: 131121 Bottle No.; 0714
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCN-0052
Control Solution %0:  0.160% Expires:  08/05/2016
Solution Control Lot:  14H131 Bottle No.: 1080
Function . Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  12:50D
Contro]l 1 EC 0.040% 12:51D 33.9°C w4kt TEST PASSED **%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:51D 33.9°C %% TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:52D ‘
Control 2 EC 0.040% 12:53D 33.9°C ®*k¥ TEST PASSED **¥
Control 2 IR 0.038% 12:53D 33.9°C ¥+ TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:54D
Control 3 EC 0.081% 12:55D 33.9°C ®*¥% TEST PASSED **#
Control 3 IR 0.078% 12:55D 33.9°C #xx TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:56D .
Control 4 EC 0.081% 12:57D 33.9°C #kk TEST PASSED *¥#%
Control 4 IR 0.078% 12:57D 33.9°C #+t TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:59D
Control 5 EC 0.159% 12:59D 33.9°C #k% TEST PASSED #t%
Control 5 IR 0.157% 12:59D 33.9°C #++ TEST PASSED ###
Ambient Air Blank " 0.000% 13:01D
Control 6 EC ‘ 0.158% 13:01D 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 6 IR 0.156% 13:01D 33.9°C *#+% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:03D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GONCALVES First Name: MICHELLE MI: L
Badge No.: 6040

Signature: Q/;,fvﬁ/&/( Ef _ ﬂv (,)/JU#QXLC/O Date: 07/17/2015
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CERTIFI

This is to certify that

Michelle Goncalves

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcoho! Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcoteste 7110 MKIH-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and

Maintenance Technician
Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as

well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
spectﬁc Alcntest' 7110 MKIit-C.

Date: March 14, 2012

Urdger



" Comes Crsorts State of New Jersey Joveuay §. Cimsn

Gavermor Orrrcaor e Arrornsy Ganerar Abiormgy Oemera}
Dstmumruphmemx_: Sarery ,
Knt Guanaawo Drvesow Ww-'m ' Steriren J. Tayios
Lirutenant Governor ‘nm:m 6625008 Director
Temcur: (609)9M-6500
March 23, 2012
Col. Joseph R. Fuontes, Superintendent
Division of State Polics
Division H; '
P.O.Box 7068
West Trenton, New Jecsey 08628
Re:  Breath Test COOfdinatariImm, Certification -
- Deiective T Michelle I. Goncalvas 604D
Dear Col Fuentes:

adopted and pronmulgated
approva Detectiva [
tor. Thisapproval

Pursuant to the provisions of NJ4.C 13:51-2.1 (b) and (c),
under the provisions of N.J.S4, 39:4-503, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, I
Michelle L. Gonealves #6040, a5 a duly cerified Breath Test Coordi
is effective immediately,

Very traly yo

. Jetfiey S. Chicea
Altomey General

c. Detective I Michelle L, Gonoalves, Aleohal/Drug Test Unit, Divi ton of State Polfce
DSFC Patrick Guilfiry, Uni¢ Head, AlkoholDrug Test Unit, Divigion of Stats Police <

wwknwmw-mammdunwnﬁ @




State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Joun J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Atiorney Genersi
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO , WEST TRENTON, NJ 8628-0068 ' COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt Governor - (609)882-2000 . ) Swuperinigndent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOL N: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but

not exceeding, the rangs of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.
MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Yne, - ANALYSTS DATE: 10/25/20
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131120

Ropresentative samples of the sbove-referenced Lot Number werte tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean cthyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0484 ta ,0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

purpage of conducting periodic tests,

This lot of breath aicohol simulator golution may be utilized as a kn‘own traceable standard for
by law enforcoment agencies in this State.
013,

pursuant to N.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51.3.5) utili
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohel simulator solution is Septemhe

Ag Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify ind attest that the tests ang results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of Staie Police an properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and eqnipment. All procedures utilized ars accurate, objective, and performed on aroutine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities. :

+

aouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist - .
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

T4
~ Swo mandmhsm‘bed‘bafommaﬂﬁffc& day of _ ﬁméxﬂm.

Notary
Linda 1. Deaetis
Caonminaion 14
NOR
"Am [nternatlonally. Accredited Agency” 1
WewJersey it Az Equal Ogpartunlty Emplayer % f
Prixwl ox Recyeiod Popar und Recyciuble f}‘




Stute of Eﬂ' ehr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHEls CHRISTE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governor DivistoN OF STATE POLICE
 POSTOVFICE Box 7068
KIM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 086280068
Ll Governor {609) 882-2000
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR

JORN J, HOFFMAN
Acting Attorney Gensral

CoLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Supertiiendernt

SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR. SOLUTEON: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but

not cxceeding, the range 0f 0.0939 o 00997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safetv. Inc. |
BREATHE ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13112]

ANALYEIS DATE: 1077

Representative samples of the above-refersnced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography
tonceniration range of §.0959 to 0.0971 prums per 100 millilitars of solution,

Thic lot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized a5 a kmown traceabls standerd for the)
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.LA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized
‘The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator sohution is September 1

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Polics, 1 hereby cortify and attest that the tests and

013

and found to have a mean ethyl alcobol

purposs of conducting periodic tests,
y law enforcemant agencies in this State,

b, 2015,
results documented in this Certificate of

Aunlysis were performed at the Office of Farensic Sciences of the Division of State Polics on progerly functioning and calibrated
instrments and equipment. All proceduras utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a rolitine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Stiences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

& ‘Alsouis, Ph.D,
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

jsi_jy of Y1 pganbon, 203,

L e

-

Notarg U.di
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIR
NOTARY PUBLIC QF NEW JERSEY

JEY COMMISSION EXPTRES 12:24:2013

A Internationally Accredited Agency”

New Seragy I An Equol Opportimity Emplayer
Prisoed ow Nerycied Poper ond Rrcycloble




Btate of Nefor Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENFRAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governpr DiVISION OF STATE POLICE
_PosT OrFICE Box 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, N D8628-0068
Lt Governnr (609) 882-2000
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTI
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc.
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131123

Reptesentative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatograph
concentration range of 0.1186 to 0.1192 grams per 100 milliliters of sofution.

JonN }, HOFFMAN
Acting Atiorey General

COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Superintendent

SOLUTION

LN: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but

ANALYSIS DATE: mnggom

iy and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol

This ot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utitized as a known traceable standard for

As Rescarch Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on pio
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are acourate, objective, and performed on a
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

o
i M. Alaouie, Ph.D).
Research Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Science;
Swon to and subscribed before me :hm‘ﬁ& day of @c'/m ,2013.
Nétary

"4An Internationally Accredited Agency”

Nuw Jersey I An Equal Opportunit Emplayer
Prinved an Recyelad Poger and Recyolable

d results documented in this Certificate of
operly functioning and calibrated
L‘ounne basis by personnel within the Office




SBtute ot

efr Jermey
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- OFFICE OF THE ATTORNBY GENERAL
Crirnis CHURISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUDLIC SAFETY
Govertor DivISION OF STATR POLICR
PosT OFpicr Bax 7063
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068
Lt, Governor {609) 882-2000

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTE
not exceeding, the mnge of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grama per 160 milliliters of solntion. ,

MANUFACTURER: Draeper Safety, Ine.

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14H131

Representative sanples of the above-refarenced Lot Mumber were tested by Gas Chromatograph
concentration range of 0.1923 to 0.1944 prams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solubion may be utilized ng a known tracenble standard for lh1
pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instrurents (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5) utilized
The manufacturer's expirafion datc for this Iot of brealh alcohol simulator solution is August 5, 2

As Research Scientist for the Division ofState Pohca. I hereby certify and aitest that the testg an
Analysiz were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police an prd
instruments and cqmpment All procedures utilized are accutate, objective, and performed onax
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with thele professional dutics and responsjbilities,

‘/

-
f -
par 1 fv/ﬁff.d:._——-
LA M. Klaonis, PhLD,

Research Scientist .
NFSP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this L@P ?ay of Jﬂiam LAx, 201,

s B ks '§\(L Uf!\ﬁbu/
N"an LIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC

ETATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explres Dec, 24, 2018

W fnternationally Accredifed Agenep™

New derazy 5 An Egiemd Opporimily Eoiploster
Tyiated ot Recyelnd Paper and Recacdible

ANALYSIS DATY: 8/14/2014

JOIN T, HOFEMAN
dAdling Attarney Genernl

CoronsLJossrl R, Fusnr
Sperimtendent

SOLUTION

N Eth alechol concentration within, but

and found lo hava & inean ethyl slocohol

5 purpose of conduoting periodic lests,

by law enforcement agencies in this State,
016,

 results documented in this Cerlificato of

perly finctioning and calibrated
putine basis by persotmel within the Office

et s

HQ

o+




CERTIFICATE CF AC

TmeuuﬁwaofA verifies that the specified unit
mdfmmdtobem mwﬂhNnﬁmd}ﬁghwayandM
devices used to calibrate Evidential B

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Disguosties, Inc.

odel: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK TIA
O Other:

Technician

AL

Certification Date

Q-19-14

TDMKS 3-0003,

Re-Certification Due Date

URACY

been examinsd
Safety Administration
th Testers,

)

Serial Number:

1915

|

"

This Certificate of verifies that the specified unit
andfomdtoham liance with National Highway and Traffic
devices used to calibrate Evidential B
(F R. Vol. 59 No. 24Y 12/19/94 Notices)
Dracger Safety Lisgnostics, Inc,

/d Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK TIA

o

O Other:
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
7-23-1 1€ R-29-15

I

A 4




This Certificate of Acouracy verifies that the specified unit hag baen exantined

a.ndfomdtobeincom}:limcc with Nationsl Highvway

and Traffid Safety Administration

regulations for dovices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
- . (FR. Vol, 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Disgrostics, Inc.
Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
O Model: MARK A | Seritl Number
QO Other: L) ~ODA S
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
CRB-1Y BC. R-SR-4
"

O 2AOPILCOPILCOD L@

Drager

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This i3 1o cerlify that the Alcotest® 7110 Tsmperalura Probe has besn

The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Tem
within 12 months of the certification date beluw, or sooner, according to

lested for accure

erature Probe,

ur State Spacification,

cy
with instrurnentation thal Is traceable to the Natlonal tnstitute of Standard}and Tachnolegy (NIST).

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this carifi
must be programmec into the Alcotast® 7110,

Serial Number Temp. Probe

| TPDUMPR-R3

Probe Velue

B

Ceslification date:

QA7-14

Draegor Safaty Diagnostics, ing,
Technical Servize Department

ta, noted helow,

Next Certification dus:

919-15

AC

P

®

-

/ ,



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00514 Calib. Date: 07/17/2015 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 00515 Cert. Date; 07/17/2015 Cert. No.: 00022
Linearity File No.: 00516 Lin, Date: 07/17/2015 Lin. No.: 00022
Solution File No.: 00517 Soln. Date: 07/17/2015 Soln, No.: 00139
Sequential File No.: 00517 File Date:  07/17/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE 83-0189
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/31/2016
Solution Contrel Lot: 141135 Bottle No.: 0325
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s}
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:09D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:10D 34.0°C *#+% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 1 IR 0.101% 14:10D 34.0°C ¥+t TEST PASSED *¥%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:10D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 14:11D 34.0°C **+ TEST PASSED #%% .
Control 2 IR 0.100% 14:11D 34,0°C *kk TEST PASSED #¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:12D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 14:12D 34.0°C F*+k TEST PASSED *#%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 14:12D 34.0°C ¥+ TEST PASSED *%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:13D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: \)3 AN ng - B q

Changed By:
Last Name: GONCALVES First Name: MICHELLE MI: L

Badge No.: 6040
Signature: f’?}fw/ ( ( oA /7-\7 f /:%L éf)/ Date 071712015
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SBtute of Neto Jerzey
, OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL -
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAPETY JOHN I, HOFEMAN

Coverior DIVISION OF STATE PoLice ‘ Acting Attarnav General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
Kint GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-D068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
L1, Gevernor (609 BE2-2000 ‘ Superinfendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohel concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of (.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 mifliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ing, ANATLYSIS DATE: 1/21/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14L135

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nmmber were tested by Gas Clhromategraphy and found to have a mean etliyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1212 to 0.1219 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traccable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A,C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath fest instruments (N.J.A,C, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufactarer's expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator solution is December 31, 2016,

As Research Selentist for the Division of State Poliee, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certifcate of
Analysis were perforined at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly funetioning and ealibrated
instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are aecurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, i aecordanee with thelr professional duties and ms%siﬁilities. L
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"~ Ali M. Alaoute, PID.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn 10 and subscribed before me this i day of "o Rudatidhie, | 2015,
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MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN

ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explres Dec. 24, 2018

UAn Infernationally Aceredited Agencp”

New Jorser s 4 Egual Opportonite Buplover
Prlated on Kecpelnd Bape und Recyelobife




